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ADDENDUM #2 

October 25, 2023 

BID# iB 03-23-24 

Tree Replanting and Additional Irrigation Installation  

FOR 

SANTA CLARA COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 

This Addendum forms a part of the Bid Documents for above project and modifies the original project specifications as 
noted below.  Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in your Bid Form.  Failure to do so may subject your 
response to disqualification. 

 

 Part #1:  Questions & Answers     
 
#1. Question: Is there Campus as built of the irrigation system as well as controller location? 
Answer: Refer to Irrigation valve & Clock location plan Addendum 2 10.25.2023 
 
#2. Question: What the status of the irrigation be given the stump grinding for the felled trees? 
Answer: There is no irrigation specifically for the felled trees; they rely on the surrounding shrub and grass spray 
systems. The system is functioning no damage so far. Irrigation pressure check prior to breaking ground. 
 
#3. Question: Are irrigation repairs considered "included in the bid" for damages as a result of the stump grinding? 
Answer: No, Irrigation pressure check with awarded contractor will be performed prior to breaking ground . 
 
#4. Question: Will the irrigation system be provided as "working and ready to be modified" as needed to provide the 
new tree bubblers? 
Answer: Yes, the existing main line is ready to be modified. The bid should include providing battery-operated remote-
control valves laterals and tree bubblers 2 per Tree. 
 
#5. Question: As discussed, there will need to be new remote control bubbler valves installed as the area is mostly spray 
heads, will the irrigation controller be capable of adding enough stations needed for the new trees? 
Answer: No. we are requesting battery operated valves in Lieu of valve connected to controller. 
 
#6. Question: Will a cross connection testing be required for any of this reclaim irrigation work? 
Answer: Per a conversation with SBWR Inspector Victor Truong, a cross-connection test will not be required since no 
additional pressurized mainline is being installed by these proposed improvements. 
 
#7. Question: Are there spare wires for the new bubbler valves? 
Answer: No. 
 
#8. Question: Does this have any concrete or asphalt that needs to be completed? 
Answer: No. 
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#9. Question: Will you be providing plans for this project? 
Answer: No additional Irrigation plans will be provided. 
 
#10. Question: Could you please also provide us Duration and Engineer Estimate for the whole project? 
Answer: Duration 30 business days. Engineering estimate will not be provided. 
 
#11. Question: Who will be proving the trees? 
Answer: Contractor will be providing the trees. 
 
Part #2: Scope of Work Plans 
EXHIBIT “A” see additional attachments A.05 Irrigation valve & Clock location plan & A.06 SCCOE Plans. 
 
Part #3: Naming Convention 
Please be advised that the following naming convention refers to the same files as what is posted online on our website: 

• A.01_Project Details = Project Details 
• A.02_Permit Application_Requirements_Plan = Permit Application, Requirements, and Plan 
• A.03_Technical Specifications Part 1_2 = Technical Specifications Part 1 & 2 
• A.04_City of San Jose Permit = City of San Jose Permit 
• A.05 Irrigation valve & Clock location plan 10.25.23 = 

A05_Irrigation Valve & Clock location plan 102523  
• A.06 SCCOE_plans = A_06 SCCOE_plans  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

++ END OF ADDENDUM 2 ++ 
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